

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.262 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.570 OF 2015**

Suresh Karsandas Ashar (deceased)  
and Ors. ... Appellants  
versus  
Gajanan Narayan Kanade (deceased)  
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. K.S.Dewal i/by Mr. Roshan Tanna, for Appellants.  
None for Respondents.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.  
DATE: 29th JUNE, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. Place the above Appeal for Admission on 10th July, 2017. The learned Advocate for the Appellants shall serve a copy of the Appeal along with the copy of this order on the Respondents by hand delivery and obtain their acknowledgments and file an Affidavit proving service. In the event of the Respondents refusing to accept service or giving their acknowledgments, the Sr. Inspector of local police station shall assist the Advocate for the Appellants in complying with this order and obtain acknowledgments from the Respondents.
2. Until further orders, the parties shall maintain status quo in respect of the Suit property as of today.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**