

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2015

Suresh Karsandas Ashar (since Deceased .....Appellant  
Through Legal Heirs)

V/S

Gajanan Narayan Kanade (since Deceased .....Respondent  
Through Legal Heirs)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 570 OF 2015

In

SECOND APPEAL 262 OF 2015

Suresh Karsandas Ashar (since Deceased .....Applicant  
Through Legal Heirs)

V/S

Gajanan Narayan Kanade (since Deceased .....Respondent  
Through Legal Heirs)

Mr. Roshan Shrikant Tanna for Appellant

**CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 9th October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, Stand over  
to 30/10/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**