

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 570 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2015**

Suresh Karsandas Ashar
(Since Decd Through LRs)

.....Appellants

Vs.

Gajanan Narayan Kanade
(Since Decd. Thr. LRs)

.....Respondents

None for the appellants

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. I am informed that advocate on record for the appellants is no more.

2. Office is therefore, directed to issue notice to the appellants.

Notice is made returnable on 2nd May 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.11
10:07:39
+0530